FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 04/01/2019 09:43 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 161

INDEX NO. 656587/2016

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 04/01/2019

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

BLACKROCK CORE BOND PORTFOLIO, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

-against-

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Defendant.

Index No. 656587/2016

Justice Andrew Borrok (Part 53)

PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF MOTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT AND PROPOSED PLAN OF ALLOCATION; (2) CERTIFICATION OF THE ACTION AS A CLASS ACTION FOR SETTLEMENT PURPOSES PURSUANT TO CPLR 901, ET SEQ.; AND (3) AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to the Court's January 30, 2019 Order [NYSCEF No. 156] (1) Directing Notice To The Proposed Settlement Class Of The Proposed Settlement And Fairness Hearing, and (2) Setting Date For Fairness Hearing, Plaintiffs on behalf of themselves and the Settlement Class, through counsel, will move this Court on May 6, 2019, at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard before the Honorable Andrew Borrok for orders: (1) granting final approval of the proposed Settlement and proposed Plan of Allocation; (2) certifying the action as a Class Action for Settlement purposes pursuant to CPLR 901, *et seq.*; and (3) awarding attorneys' fees and reimbursement of litigation expenses.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that in support of this motion, Plaintiffs submit and are filing herewith the: (1) Memorandum Of Law In Support Of Plaintiffs' Motion For (1) Final Approval Of Settlement And Proposed Plan Of Allocation; (2) Certification Of The Action As A Class Action For Settlement Purposes Pursuant To CPLR 901, *Et Seq.*; And (3) Award Of Attorneys' Fees And Reimbursement of Litigation Expenses, dated April 1, 2019; and (2) Affidavit Of Timothy A. DeLange In Support Of Plaintiffs' Motion, sworn to on April 1, 2019.

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 04/01/2019 09:43 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 161

Dated: April 1, 2019

New York, New York

INDEX NO. 656587/2016

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 04/01/2019

BERNSTEIN LITOWITZ BERGER & GROSSMANN LLP

By: /s/ Timothy A. DeLange

Timothy A. DeLange 12481 High Bluff Drive, Suite 300

San Diego, CA 92130 Tel: (858) 793-0070 Fax: (858) 793-0323

Attorneys for Plaintiffs